As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 360

27

Senators Kunze, Bacon, Tavares

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Billy Price as the 2017 Rimington Trophy Winner.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Billy Price on	2
receiving the 2017 Rimington Trophy in recognition of his	3
accomplishments in football; and	4
WHEREAS, Billy Price is, indeed, deserving of this	5
prestigious award, an honor which is a fitting tribute to him for	6
his fantastic season as a member of The Ohio State University	7
football team. The center and the anchor of the team's impressive	8
line, he switched from defensive line to offensive line and has	9
gone on to set a university record of fifty-four straight starts;	10
and	11
WHEREAS, Billy Price is a remarkable individual, for he has	12
successfully combined talent and competitive spirit with the	13
highest ideals of good sportsmanship to become a truly exceptional	14
athlete. We are certain that if he chooses to continue his playing	15
career into the NFL, the success that has thus far distinguished	16
him, will continue for years to come, and he is certainly	17
deserving of high praise; and	18
WHEREAS, Billy Price's outstanding record of personal and	19
professional achievement stands as a hallmark worthy of emulation,	20
and he has inspired countless individuals to excel in numerous	21
areas of endeavor. The respect and admiration that he has earned	22
throughout his lifetime are evident in this award, and his	23
accomplishments and leadership are a justifiable source of pride	24
for him, as well as for his family, his team, his coaches, and his	25
school; therefore be it	26

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd

S. R. No. 360 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Billy Price on winning the 2017 Rimington Trophy and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	28 29 30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Billy Price.	31 32